










ANNEX 4

LANCASHIRE PROTOCOL RELATING TO THE DISCSLOSURE OF INFORMATION TO AND FROM FAMILY CARE PROCEEDINGS

CONTACTS IN RELATION TO THE APPLICATION OF THE PROTOCOL
LANCASHIRE CONSTABULARY 

(i) Disclosure from the Police : 

Mr Carl Melling

Information Assurance & Vetting Manager

Lancashire Constabulary

Headquarters

PO Box 77 

PR4 5SB

Tel: 01772 413327
Email: carl.melling@lancashire.pnn.police.uk
General enquiries:  familycourt@lancashire.pnn.police.uk

(ii) Disclosure to the Police :
Inspector Paul Burnside

Public Protection Unit HQ 

Lancashire Constabulary

Headquarters

PO Box 77 

PR4 5SB

Tel: 01772- 412003

Email:  paul.burnside@lancashire.pnn.police.uk
LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

Mr Peter Hollebone

Deputy Manager Child Protection Team
County Secretary & Solicitors Group

Lancashire County Council

County Hall
PRESTON
PR1 8RL

Tel: 01772 533400

Email: Peter.Hollebone@lancashire.gov.uk
General enquiries: CSSGdisclsoures@lancashire.gov.uk
BLACKPOOL COUNCIL

(i) Disclosure to/ from the Family Court

Mrs A Long 
Assistant Head of Legal Services 
Legal Services
Treasurers Directorate

Blackpool Council

PO Box 11
Town Hall

BLACKPOOL

FY1 1NB

Tel: 01253 477421

Email: alison.long@blackpool.gov.uk 
(ii) Disclosure to the Police/ CPS 
Ms Carmel White
Assistant Head of Legal Services

Treasurers Directorate

Blackpool Council

PO Box 11

Town Hall

BLACKPOOL

FY1 1NB

Tel: 01253 477148

Email: carmel.white@blackpool.gov.uk

BLACKBURN-WITH-DARWEN COUNCIL

Christian Williams-White 
Principal Solicitor (Children and Social Care) 
Blackburn with Darwen Borough Council 
Court Services Team 
Human Resources and Legal Services 
Town Hall 
Blackburn BB1 7DY 

Tel: 01254 585713

Email: Christian.Williams-White@blackburn.gov.uk
CROWN PROSECUTION SERVICE

Richard Mitcalf

Deputy Head Lancashire and Cumbria Crown Court Operations 
Crown Prosecution Service

2nd Floor
The Unicentre 
Lords Walk 
Preston 
PR1 1DH

Tel :01772 208100
Email: Richard.Mitcalf@cps.gsi.gov.uk

